OP \$65.00 4427536

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Okrujnost LLC		05/05/2016	Limited Liability Company: RUSSIAN FEDERATION

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ifunny Inc.	
Street Address:	Waterfront Drive, P.O.Box 3469	
Internal Address:	Geneva Place, ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4427536	IFUNNY
Registration Number:	4404557	IFUNNY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2016455616

Email: info@Izlawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander Lazouski

Address Line 1: 14726 Bowfin Terrace

Address Line 4: Lakewood Ranch, FLORIDA 34202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Lazouski
SIGNATURE:	/asl/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0317

900364793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oktujnost LLC, a Russian limited liability company, at 2, Pushkin Street, Penza,

Penza Region, Russian Federation 440008 ("Okrujnost") is owner of the following (collectively, the

"Trademark Rights"):

U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 4427536 and 4404557 for the marks IFUNNY; and

Any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark, nofair competition and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto with respect to the marks of the foregoing registrations; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the

right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof.

WHEREAS, Iftunny Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of British Virgin Islands, at

Drive, P.O.Box 3469, Geneva Place, Road Town, Tortola, BVI ("Ifunny"), wishes to acquire the

Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other legally

sufficient and valuable consideration, the recenpt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Okrajnost DOES HEREBY forever assign and transfer to Ifunny all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark Rights including, without limitation, the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are

used.

Okrajnost shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such

further action as may be requested to vest in Ifunny good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark

Rights. This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties

and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Okrujnost LLC

Date: 15.05.2016

Vekseenko Sergey Valerevich

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 05/17/2016